

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 1

Program: Whole-of-Portfolio

Question No. SBE14/141

Senator Ludwig asked the following written question from the 20 November and

11 December 2014 hearings.

1. What was the graduate intake for 2012-2013?

2. What was the graduate intake for 2013-2014?

3. What is the graduate intake for 2014-2015?

4. What will be the graduate intake for 2015-2016?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1-4 Agencies that had, or plan to have, a graduate intake are listed below. The Australian

Security Intelligence Organisation cannot comment for security reasons.

Attorney General’s Department

1. 33

2. 35

3. 35

4. Unconfirmed

Australian Federal Police

1. 41

2. 20

3. 30

4. 20 are proposed

Australian Financial Security Authority

1. One

2. Nil

3. Finalising selection for two

4. Two are proposed

Australian Human Rights Commission

1. Nil

2. Nil

3. Three

4. Six are proposed


CrimTrac Agency

1. Two

2. Three

3. Three

4. Three are proposed


National Library of Australia

1. One

2. One

3. One

4. One

